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BACHELOR OF ARTS IN
MULTICULTURAL WOMEN'S
AND GENDER STUDIES
(HEALTH)
Plan of Study
First Year
Fall TCCN SCHs
WS 2013 Gender and Social Change: An

Introduction to Multicultural-
Women's Studies

3

UNIV 1231 Learning Frameworks: the First-Year
Seminar

EDUC 1100,
EDUC 1200,
EDUC 1300

1

ENG 1013 Composition I ENGL 1301 3
HIST 1013 History of the United States,

1492-1865
HIST 1301 3

Life & Physical Sciences Core 3
Creative Arts Core 3

  SCHs   16
Spring TCCN
WS 2033 Womanist Spiritual Activism: Social

Justice Theories for Wellness and
Transformation

3

ENG 1023 Composition II ENGL 1302 3
HIST 1023 History of the United States, 1865 to

the Present
HIST 1302 3

Life & Physical Sciences Core 3
Wellness or Mathematics CAO Core 2
MWGS Elective 3

  SCHs   17
Second Year
Fall TCCN
POLS 2023 Texas Government GOVT 2306 3
MWGS Elective 3
Language, Philosophy, & Culture Core 3
Mathematics Core 3
Health Issues I (Select 3 SCH) 3

WS 3733 Psychology of Women  
HS 2373 Health Aspects of Human Sexuality PSYC 2306,

SOCI 2306
 

HS 2813 Introduction to Global Health  
HS 3133 Perspectives on Women's Health  
SOCI 1023 Current Social Problems SOCI 1306  
SOCI 3153 Sociology of Health and Illness  
PSY 1082 Psychology of Adjustment PSYC 2315  
PSY 2703 Psychology of Stress  
HDFS 2513Early Childhood Development TECA 1354  
HDFS 2523Wellness of the Young Child TECA 1318  

  SCHs   15

Spring TCCN
SPCH 1013 Oral Communication SPCH 1311 3
Social & Behavioral Science Core 3
POLS 2023 Texas Government GOVT 2306 3
Health Practices I (Select 3 SCH) 3

HS 1363 Introduction to Public Health  
HS 2013 Health Communications  
HS 3053 Community Health Assessment  
HS 3363 History and Principles of Health

Education
 

DNCE 2162Wellness through Movement  
SOCI 3053 Social Research  
SOCI 3163 Social Statistics  
ENG 3433 Professional Writing  
SPAN 1013Elementary Spanish I SPAN 1411  
SPAN 1023Elementary Spanish II SPAN 1412  
DNCE 1171Bartenieff Fundamentals of

Movement
 

DNCE 1091Dance Physical Conditioning/Body
Work

 

DNCE 1071Introduction to Tap Dance DANC 1110  
MWGS Elective 3

  SCHs   15
Third Year
Fall TCCN
WS 3023 U.S. Women of Colors 3
Health Issues II (Select 6 SCH) 6

WS 3733 Psychology of Women  
HS 2373 Health Aspects of Human Sexuality PSYC 2306,

SOCI 2306
 

HS 2813 Introduction to Global Health  
HS 3133 Perspectives on Women's Health  
SOCI 1023 Current Social Problems SOCI 1306  
SOCI 3153 Sociology of Health and Illness  
HDFS 2513Early Childhood Development TECA 1354  
HDFS 2523Wellness of the Young Child TECA 1318  
PSY 1082 Psychology of Adjustment PSYC 2315  
PSY 2703 Psychology of Stress  
PSY 4013 Health Psychology  
PSY 4443 Psychology of Health Disparities  

Minor 3
Minor 3

  SCHs   15
Spring TCCN
WS 4493 Feminist Theory 3
Health Practices II (Select 6 SCH) 6

HS 1363 Introduction to Public Health  
HS 2013 Health Communications  
HS 3053 Community Health Assessment  
HS 3363 History and Principles of Health

Education
 

SOCI 3053 Social Research  
SOCI 3163 Social Statistics  
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SPCH 1013Oral Communication SPCH 1311  
ENG 3433 Professional Writing  
SPAN 1013Elementary Spanish I SPAN 1411  
SPAN 1023Elementary Spanish II SPAN 1412  
DNCE 1071Introduction to Tap Dance DANC 1110  
DNCE 1091Dance Physical Conditioning/Body

Work
 

DNCE 1171Bartenieff Fundamentals of
Movement

 

DNCE 2162Wellness through Movement  
Minor 3
Minor 3

  SCHs   15
Fourth Year
Fall TCCN
WS 4023 Sexualities and Identities: Lesbian,

Gay, Bisexual, and Transgender
Studies

3

MWGS Elective (3000 or 4000 level course) 3
Minor 3
Minor 3
Internship in MWGS (select 3 SCH - note the SCH
for each selection)

3

WS 4951 Internship in Multicultural Women's
and Gender Studies

 

WS 4952 Internship in Multicultural Women's
and Gender Studies

 

WS 4953 Internship in Multicultural Women's
and Gender Studies

 

  SCHs   15
Spring TCCN
WS 4793 Senior Capstone in Multicultural

Women's and Gender Studies
3

MWGS Elective (3000 or 4000 level course) 3
MWGS Elective (3000 or 4000 level course) 3
Elective (3000 or 4000 level course) 3

  SCHs   12

  Total SCHs:   120


